
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 15TH 
JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PALM 
BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA 
 
CIVIL DIVISION 

 
STATE OF FLORIDA,          CASE NO.: 50-2021-CA-008718-XXXX-MB 
OFFICE OF FINANCIAL REGULATION, 
 

Plaintiff,   
 

vs.        
 
NATIONAL SENIOR INSURANCE, INC. 
D/B/A SEEMAN HOLTZ, et al., 
 

Defendants. 
_________________________________/ 
 

REQUEST FOR COPIES OF DOCUMENTS 
 

Defendant/Requesting Party, MARSHAL SEEMAN, by and through undersigned counsel, 
hereby request Attorneys for Plaintiffs, pursuant to Florida Rules of Civil Procedure 1.351(e), 
provide the Requesting Party with legible copies of each and every document, video, and/or 
photographs provided to them in response to the following subpoenas to Produce Documents, 
Information, or Objects or directed to the following: 
 

1. Subpoena as to Bank of America, N.A. 
 

Defendant agrees to pay a reasonable cost for copying these documents. If the reproduction 
cost is over $150, please contact the undersigned for approval prior to copying same. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
I CERTIFY that a copy has been filed, served and furnished to 

 
A. Gregory Melchior, Esq., Greg.melchior@flofr.gov 
George C. Bedell III, Esq., george.bedell@flofr.gov 

sharon.sutor@flofr.gov 
Andrew C. Lourie, Esq., andrew.lourie@kobrekim.com 

Victoria R. Morris, Esq., victoria.morris@kobrekim.com 
Susan Yoffee, Esq., syoffee@nasonyeager.com 

sdaversa@nasonyeager.com 
Gary A. Woodfield, Esq., gwoodfield@nasonyeager.com 

Brian G. Rich, Esq., brich@bergersingerman.com 
Gavin C. Gaukroger, Esq., ggaukroger@bergersingerman.com 

Michael J. Niles, Esq., mniles@bergersingerman.com 
DRT@bergersingerman.com 

David L. Luikart III, Esq., dave.luikart@hwhlaw.com 
michelle.armstrong@hwhlaw.com 

Jeffrey H. Sloman, Esq., jsloman@sfslaw.com 
docketing@sfslaw.com 

Ian M. Ross, Esq., iross@sfslaw.com 
docketing@sfslaw.com 

Harris J. Koroglu, Esq., hkoroglu@shutts.com 
John J. Truitt, Esq., jtruitt@vernonlitigation.com 
William Leve, Esq., wleve@vernonlitigation.com 

Bernard C. Carollo, Esq., bcarollo@vernonlitigation.com 
nzumaeta@vernonlitigation.com 

Joshua W. Dobin, Esq., jdobin@melandbudwick.com 
James C. Moon, Esq., jmoon@melandbudwick.com 

mramos@melandbudwick.com 
Gary M. Murphee, Esq., gmm@amlaw-miami.com 
Brandy Abrey, Esq., babreu@amlaw-miami.com 

pleadings@amlaw-miami.com 
mramirez@amlaw-miami.com 

 
via the Florida Courts e-Filing Portal this 16th day of June 2023. 

 
/s/ Scott Alan Orth, Esq. 
SCOTT ALAN ORTH, ESQ. 
Florida Bar No. 436313 
Attorney for Defendant, Marshal Seeman 
LAW OFFICES OF SCOTT ALAN ORTH, P.A. 
3860 Sheridan Street, Suite A 
Hollywood, FL  33021 
305.757.3300 / 305.757.0071 Fax 
scott@orthlawoffice.com 
service@orthlawoffice.com (primary) 
eserviceSAO@gmail.com (secondary) 
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